TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOVEONIN.COM, INC.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetopia Corp.	
Street Address:	598 Broadway, 9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77322768	LIFETOPIA
Registration Number:	2475838	ROOMMATECLICK.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013982-9004 & 9009 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0653

900126946

Date:	02/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=A3100179#page1.tif		
source=A3100179#page2.tif		
source=A3100179#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0654

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MOVEONIN.COM, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

I, the undersigned, Roberta Babitz, being the Chief Executive Officer of MoveOnIn.com, Inc., hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MoveOnIn.com, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on September 7, 1995. The original name of the Corporation was Apartment Source Inc., which name was amended on June 27, 2000.
- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to Lifetopia Corp.
- (b) To effect the foregoing amendment specified in paragraph 3(a) above, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the new Article I, which reads in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Lifetopia Corp."

4. The foregoing amendment to Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized (i) by the affirmative vote of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on January 25, 2008, (ii) by the affirmative vote of 66 2/3% of the Series A Convertible Preferred Stock and the Series C Convertible Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class, and (iii) by the affirmative vote of 51% of the shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment on the <u>42</u> day of April, 2008, and hereby affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalty of perjury.

Roberta Babitz, Chief Executive Officer

T:\CLIENTA\013982\0001\A2416460.1

080423000186

1000 NPR 23 AN 10: 53

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MOVEONIN.COM, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED APR 2 3 2008

¥ 4444

Filed By:

Premier Corporate Services 200 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60606 New York

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

S008 APR 22 PM 3: 06

196

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 02/12/2009